
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 653,929,711

 17,337,451

 1,609,215

 15,232,754

 16,936,580

 18,260,630

 393,200

 0

 7,671

 400,871

 7,417,493

 81,012,422

 7,361,941

 513,130

 415,161,326

 65,645,480

 71,779,022

 7,751,285

 2,258,532

 562,595,645

 2,446,573

 220,852 pounds of extract JUN 2008 513,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,598,996

 15,536,983

 1,601,923

 17,234,703

 372,029

 4

 8,375

 380,408

 11,417,965

 413,722,338

 45,077,699

 77,818,376

 8,535,911

 2,163,899

 98,870,581

 5,902,384

 563,477

 2,771,370

 655,426,035

 547,318,223

 17,615,111

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  94,611  95,797
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        Total Non-Grain products  91,334,066  108,107,812

 206,489 pounds of extract 563,477 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUN 2007

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,725,300,788

 96,045,413

 8,635,412

 85,200,564

 94,056,061

 103,076,390

 1,970,900

 3

 18,449

 1,989,352

 61,834,863

 489,837,657

 34,129,897

 3,856,399

 2,345,883,022

 369,024,726

 432,865,923

 29,472,924

 9,715,595

 3,186,962,190

 10,514,645

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 102,399,082

 84,158,452

 8,535,042

 92,912,816

 1,911,211

 4

 20,547

 1,931,762

 67,990,913

 2,312,371,605

 262,301,556

 460,803,031

 27,143,077

 9,773,137

 585,354,888

 26,730,394

 2,950,505

 9,233,947

 3,696,662,140

 3,072,392,406

 94,844,578

 220,085  219,322

 538,338,598  624,269,734
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


