

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-06-2008

Report Date:

16-DEC-2008

Reporting Period: June 2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,260,630	18,598,996	103,076,390	102,399,082
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,232,754	15,536,983	85,200,564	84,158,452
In barrels and kegs	1,609,215	1,601,923	8,635,412	8,535,042
Tax Determined, Premises Use	94,611	95,797	220,085	219,322
Sub Total Taxable	16,936,580	17,234,703	94,056,061	92,912,816
Tax-free				
For export	393,200	372,029	1,970,900	1,911,211
For vessels and aircraft	0	4	3	4
Consumed on brewery premises	7,671	8,375	18,449	20,547
Sub Total Tax-Free	400,871	380,408	1,989,352	1,931,762
Total Removals	17,337,451	17,615,111	96,045,413	94,844,578
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	7,417,493	11,417,965	61,834,863	67,990,913
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	415,161,326	413,722,338	2,345,883,022	2,312,371,605
Corn and corn products	65,645,480	45,077,699	369,024,726	262,301,556
Rice and rice products	71,779,022	77,818,376	432,865,923	460,803,031
Barley and barley products	7,751,285	8,535,911	29,472,924	27,143,077
Wheat and wheat products	2,258,532	2,163,899	9,715,595	9,773,137
Total Grain products	562,595,645	547,318,223	3,186,962,190	3,072,392,406
Sugar and syrups	81,012,422	98,870,581	489,837,657	585,354,888
Hops (dry)	7,361,941	5,902,384	34,129,897	26,730,394
Hops (used as extracts)	513,130	563,477	3,856,399	2,950,505
Other	2,446,573	2,771,370	10,514,645	9,233,947
Total Non-Grain products	91,334,066	108,107,812	538,338,598	624,269,734
Total Used	653,929,711	655,426,035	3,725,300,788	3,696,662,140

513,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 220,852 pounds of extract JUN 2008 563,477 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 206,489 pounds of extract JUN 2007

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.